

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-57.50 %			-66.00 %		13.35 %
			352,901.51	150,000.00	-202,901.51	120,000.00	-232,901.51		400,000.00	47,098.49
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	5.3500	ACRE	1,500.0000	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	750.0000	-50.00 %		600.0000	-60.00 %
			8,025.00	5,350.00	-2,675.00	4,012.50	-4,012.50		3,210.00	-4,815.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			102.29 %			-32.57 %		372.02 %
			7,415.00	15,000.00	7,585.00	5,000.00	-2,415.00		35,000.00	27,585.00
4	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNAL SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,900.00	2,900.00		2,900.00			2,900.00	
5	REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			18,000.00	18,000.00		18,000.00			18,000.00	
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-20.00 %			-43.00 %		-40.00 %
	2304.0000		5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	2.8500	-43.00 %		3.0000	-40.00 %
			11,520.00	9,216.00	-2,304.00	6,566.40	-4,953.60		6,912.00	-4,608.00
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			33.33 %			-31.33 %		-28.89 %
	10.0000		225.0000	300.0000	33.33 %	154.5000	-31.33 %		160.0000	-28.89 %
			2,250.00	3,000.00	750.00	1,545.00	-705.00		1,600.00	-650.00
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-59.93 %			-71.95 %		-19.85 %
			12,477.00	5,000.00	-7,477.00	3,500.00	-8,977.00		10,000.00	-2,477.00
GRADING										
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			6.67 %			-11.33 %		33.33 %
	17529.0000		7.5000	8.0000	6.67 %	6.6500	-11.33 %		10.0000	33.33 %
			131,467.50	140,232.00	8,764.50	116,567.85	-14,899.65		175,290.00	43,822.50

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT : 10B011
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 7620.0000	C.Y.	2.0000 15,240.00	2.0000 15,240.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.2000 16,764.00	10.00 % 1,524.00	3.5000 26,670.00	75.00 % 11,430.00	
DRAINAGE										
11	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 6,000.00	1,800.0000 5,400.00	-10.00 % -600.00	1,480.0000 4,440.00	-26.00 % -1,560.00	2,000.0000 6,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
12	DROP INLET TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	2,800.0000 2,800.00	1,100.0000 1,100.00	-60.71 % -1,700.00	1,915.0000 1,915.00	-31.61 % -885.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	-28.57 % -800.00	
13	REMOVE AND RESET GRATE INLET 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	200.00 % 2,000.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
14	QUARRY SPALLS 2370.0000	TON	25.0000 59,250.00	25.0000 59,250.00	0.00 % 0.00	18.9000 44,793.00	-24.40 % -14,457.00	25.0000 59,250.00	0.00 % 0.00	
15	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 42 IN. DIAM. 224.0000	L.F.	160.0000 35,840.00	160.0000 35,840.00	0.00 % 0.00	147.5000 33,040.00	-7.81 % -2,800.00	135.0000 30,240.00	-15.63 % -5,600.00	
16	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 203.0000	L.F.	40.0000 8,120.00	45.0000 9,135.00	12.50 % 1,015.00	47.0000 9,541.00	17.50 % 1,421.00	60.0000 12,180.00	50.00 % 4,060.00	
STORM SEWER										
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 9.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 9,000.00	1,200.0000 10,800.00	20.00 % 1,800.00	825.0000 7,425.00	-17.50 % -1,575.00	1,500.0000 13,500.00	50.00 % 4,500.00	
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 10,000.00	2,500.0000 10,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	2,225.0000 8,900.00	-11.00 % -1,100.00	2,250.0000 9,000.00	-10.00 % -1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT : 10B011
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705			KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STORM SEWER										
19	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	1965.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	2.5000	25.00 %	
			3,930.00	3,930.00	0.00	1,965.00	-1,965.00	4,912.50	982.50	
20	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	1555.0000	L.F.	25.0000	27.0000	8.00 %	29.5500	18.20 %	14.0000	-44.00 %	
			38,875.00	41,985.00	3,110.00	45,950.25	7,075.25	21,770.00	-17,105.00	
21	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	410.0000	L.F.	53.0000	50.0000	-5.66 %	52.6000	-0.75 %	38.0000	-28.30 %	
			21,730.00	20,500.00	-1,230.00	21,566.00	-164.00	15,580.00	-6,150.00	
22	SLOT DRAIN									
	93.0000	L.F.	350.0000	250.0000	-28.57 %	165.0000	-52.86 %	150.0000	-57.14 %	
			32,550.00	23,250.00	-9,300.00	15,345.00	-17,205.00	13,950.00	-18,600.00	
WATER LINES										
23	COMB. AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY 2 IN.									
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	1,000.0000	-75.00 %	5,000.0000	25.00 %	800.0000	-80.00 %	
			4,000.00	1,000.00	-3,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	-3,200.00	
24	MOVING EXISTING HYDRANTS									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,600.0000	6.67 %	3,500.0000	133.33 %	3,000.0000	100.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,600.00	100.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	
25	DOUBLE SERVICE CONNECTION 3/4 IN DIAM.									
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	3,000.0000	50.00 %	2,500.0000	25.00 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %	
			8,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	
26	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM.									
	48.0000	L.F.	60.0000	48.0000	-20.00 %	55.0000	-8.33 %	40.0000	-33.33 %	
			2,880.00	2,304.00	-576.00	2,640.00	-240.00	1,920.00	-960.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
27	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 6289.0000	TON	13.0000 81,757.00	18.0000 113,202.00	38.46 % 31,445.00	14.3000 89,932.70	10.00 % 8,175.70	20.0000 125,780.00	53.85 % 44,023.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
28	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		8,016.00	8,016.00	0.00 %	8,016.00	0.00 %	8,016.00	0.00 %	
29	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 0.7000	TON	1,000.0000 700.00	1,600.0000 1,120.00	60.00 % 420.00	1,545.0000 1,081.50	54.50 % 381.50	1,500.0000 1,050.00	50.00 % 350.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
30	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 3854.6000	C.Y.	225.0000 867,285.00	190.0000 732,374.00	-15.56 % -134,911.00	182.3000 702,693.58	-18.98 % -164,591.42	165.0000 636,009.00	-26.67 % -231,276.00	
31	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-4.00	-4.00	0.00 %	-4.00	0.00 %	-4.00	0.00 %	
32	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR 8275.0000	EACH	15.0000 124,125.00	15.0000 124,125.00	0.00 % 0.00	13.2000 109,230.00	-12.00 % -14,895.00	12.5000 103,437.50	-16.67 % -20,687.50	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
33	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 13820.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 34,550.00	2.5000 34,550.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.2500 17,275.00	-50.00 % -17,275.00	2.0000 27,640.00	-20.00 % -6,910.00	
34	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 76-28 700.0000	TON	68.0000 47,600.00	85.0000 59,500.00	25.00 % 11,900.00	82.4000 57,680.00	21.18 % 10,080.00	80.0000 56,000.00	17.65 % 8,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT : 10B011
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
35	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 76-28 7166.0000	TON	68.0000 487,288.00	70.0000 501,620.00	2.94 % 14,332.00	69.7500 499,828.50	2.57 % 12,540.50	70.0000 501,620.00	2.94 % 14,332.00	
36	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		14,618.00	14,618.00	0.00 %	14,618.00	14,618.00	0.00 %	0.00 %	
37	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		7,017.00	7,017.00	0.00 %	7,017.00	7,017.00	0.00 %	0.00 %	
38	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		8,593.00	8,593.00	0.00 %	8,593.00	8,593.00	0.00 %	0.00 %	
39	COMMERCIAL HMA 150.0000	TON	80.0000 12,000.00	72.0000 10,800.00	-10.00 % -1,200.00	72.1000 10,815.00	-9.88 % -1,185.00	70.0000 10,500.00	-12.50 % -1,500.00	
40	HMA APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 76-28 4.0000	EACH	150.0000 600.00	1,100.0000 4,400.00	633.33 % 3,800.00	1,030.0000 4,120.00	586.67 % 3,520.00	1,000.0000 4,000.00	566.67 % 3,400.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
41	ESC LEAD 14.0000	DAY	75.0000 1,050.00	5.0000 70.00	-93.33 % -980.00	50.0000 700.00	-33.33 % -350.00	100.0000 1,400.00	33.33 % 350.00	
42	CHECK DAM 10.0000	L.F.	15.0000 150.00	50.0000 500.00	233.33 % 350.00	25.0000 250.00	66.67 % 100.00	100.0000 1,000.00	566.67 % 850.00	
43	INLET PROTECTION 1.0000	EACH	150.0000 150.00	75.0000 75.00	-50.00 % -75.00	100.0000 100.00	-33.33 % -50.00	100.0000 100.00	-33.33 % -50.00	
44	WATTLE 830.0000	L.F.	2.5000 2,075.00	3.0000 2,490.00	20.00 % 415.00	3.5000 2,905.00	40.00 % 830.00	5.0000 4,150.00	100.00 % 2,075.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
45	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		6,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	0.00 %
46	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT									
	3.0000 ACRE		1,000.0000	-55.00 %	360.5000	-63.95 %	500.0000	-50.00 %	500.0000	-50.00 %
			3,000.00	-1,650.00	1,081.50	-1,918.50	1,500.00	-1,500.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00
47	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	3.0000 ACRE		3,000.0000	33.33 %	4,050.0000	35.00 %	3,200.0000	6.67 %	3,200.0000	6.67 %
			9,000.00	3,000.00	12,150.00	3,150.00	9,600.00	600.00	9,600.00	600.00
48	MEDIUM COMPOST									
	3.0000 ACRE		12,000.0000	-50.00 %	4,310.0000	-64.08 %	5,000.0000	-58.33 %	5,000.0000	-58.33 %
			36,000.00	18,000.00	12,930.00	-23,070.00	15,000.00	-21,000.00	15,000.00	-21,000.00
49	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	430.0000 L.F.		2.5000	20.00 %	2.5000	0.00 %	5.0000	100.00 %	5.0000	100.00 %
			1,075.00	1,290.00	1,075.00	0.00	2,150.00	1,075.00	2,150.00	1,075.00
50	FORCE ACCOUNT IRRIGATION REPAIR EST.									
			7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
51	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE REPAIR EST.									
			6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
TRAFFIC										
52	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	589.0000 L.F.		15.0000	13.33 %	20.6000	37.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %
			8,835.00	10,013.00	12,133.40	3,298.40	5,890.00	-2,945.00	5,890.00	-2,945.00
53	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	99.0000 L.F.		20.0000	-35.00 %	20.6000	3.00 %	13.0000	-35.00 %	13.0000	-35.00 %
			1,980.00	1,287.00	2,039.40	59.40	1,287.00	-693.00	1,287.00	-693.00
54	EXTRUDED CURB									
	2532.0000 L.F.		10.0000	-10.00 %	7.2000	-28.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %
			25,320.00	22,788.00	18,230.40	-7,089.60	15,192.00	-10,128.00	15,192.00	-10,128.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 13184 E WHEELER RD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
 98801-3754
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW
 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	2197.5000	L.F.	20.0000	19.0000	-5.00%	18.1500	-9.25%	18.0000	-10.00%	
			43,950.00	41,752.50	-2,197.50	39,884.63	-4,065.38	39,555.00	-4,395.00	
56	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	2.0000	EACH	2,700.0000	3,700.0000	37.04%	3,605.0000	33.52%	3,500.0000	29.63%	
			5,400.00	7,400.00	2,000.00	7,210.00	1,810.00	7,000.00	1,600.00	
57	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	8.0000	EACH	2,300.0000	2,200.0000	-4.35%	2,163.0000	-5.96%	2,225.0000	-3.26%	
			18,400.00	17,600.00	-800.00	17,304.00	-1,096.00	17,800.00	-600.00	
58	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	2.0000	EACH	750.0000	950.0000	26.67%	916.0000	22.13%	900.0000	20.00%	
			1,500.00	1,900.00	400.00	1,832.00	332.00	1,800.00	300.00	
59	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER FROM STOCKPILE									
	237.5000	L.F.	25.0000	8.0000	-68.00%	6.5000	-74.00%	8.0000	-68.00%	
			5,937.50	1,900.00	-4,037.50	1,543.75	-4,393.75	1,900.00	-4,037.50	
60	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	462.5000	L.F.	40.0000	37.0000	-7.50%	39.3000	-1.75%	37.0000	-7.50%	
			18,500.00	17,112.50	-1,387.50	18,176.25	-323.75	17,112.50	-1,387.50	
61	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 WITH SCUPPER									
	262.5000	L.F.	40.0000	38.0000	-5.00%	40.3500	0.88%	38.0000	-5.00%	
			10,500.00	9,975.00	-525.00	10,591.88	91.88	9,975.00	-525.00	
62	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	137.5000	L.F.	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00%	9.3000	-53.50%	9.0000	-55.00%	
			2,750.00	1,375.00	-1,375.00	1,278.75	-1,471.25	1,237.50	-1,512.50	
63	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	20,000.0000	15,000.0000	-25.00%	14,830.0000	-25.85%	15,000.0000	-25.00%	
			20,000.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	14,830.00	-5,170.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	
64	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	70.0000	EACH	28.0000	32.0000	14.29%	30.0000	7.14%	30.0000	7.14%	
			1,960.00	2,240.00	280.00	2,100.00	140.00	2,100.00	140.00	
65	TUBULAR MARKER									
	51.0000	EACH	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00%	59.7500	19.50%	60.0000	20.00%	
			2,550.00	2,295.00	-255.00	3,047.25	497.25	3,060.00	510.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT : 10B011
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 3405 - 121ST ST SW 13184 E WHEELER RD
 98801-3754 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 98837-9118
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
66	PAINT LINE									
	36120.0000	L.F.	0.2200	0.2500	13.64 %	0.3100	40.91 %	0.2500	13.64 %	
			7,946.40	9,030.00	1,083.60	11,197.20	3,250.80	9,030.00	1,083.60	
67	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE									
	4420.0000	L.F.	2.0000	3.5000	75.00 %	3.8000	90.00 %	3.5000	75.00 %	
			8,840.00	15,470.00	6,630.00	16,796.00	7,956.00	15,470.00	6,630.00	
68	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	1680.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.4000	60.00 %	0.5200	108.00 %	0.4200	68.00 %	
			420.00	672.00	252.00	873.60	453.60	705.60	285.60	
69	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE									
	1410.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.4000	60.00 %	0.5200	108.00 %	0.4200	68.00 %	
			352.50	564.00	211.50	733.20	380.70	592.20	239.70	
70	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	1670.0000	L.F.	4.0000	6.0000	50.00 %	6.9500	73.75 %	6.0000	50.00 %	
			6,680.00	10,020.00	3,340.00	11,606.50	4,926.50	10,020.00	3,340.00	
71	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	380.0000	S.F.	5.5000	8.5000	54.55 %	7.2000	30.91 %	6.0000	9.09 %	
			2,090.00	3,230.00	1,140.00	2,736.00	646.00	2,280.00	190.00	
72	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	38.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.2500	-15.00 %	5.1500	3.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			190.00	161.50	-28.50	195.70	5.70	152.00	-38.00	
73	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	203.0000	L.F.	11.0000	11.5000	4.55 %	12.3500	12.27 %	11.0000	0.00 %	
			2,233.00	2,334.50	101.50	2,507.05	274.05	2,233.00	0.00	
74	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW									
	19.0000	EACH	100.0000	70.0000	-30.00 %	77.2500	-22.75 %	68.0000	-32.00 %	
			1,900.00	1,330.00	-570.00	1,467.75	-432.25	1,292.00	-608.00	
75	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	14.0000	EACH	150.0000	160.0000	6.67 %	180.2500	20.17 %	160.0000	6.67 %	
			2,100.00	2,240.00	140.00	2,523.50	423.50	2,240.00	140.00	
76	PAINTED ROUNDABOUT TRAFFIC ARROW									
	6.0000	EACH	300.0000	215.0000	-28.33 %	206.0000	-31.33 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,800.00	1,290.00	-510.00	1,236.00	-564.00	1,200.00	-600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
77	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER									
	22.0000	EACH	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	41.2000	-17.60 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,100.00	880.00	-220.00	906.40	-193.60	880.00	-220.00	
78	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	27.0000	EACH	17.0000	20.0000	17.65 %	20.5000	20.59 %	19.0000	11.76 %	
			459.00	540.00	81.00	553.50	94.50	513.00	54.00	
79	PAINTED YIELD LINE SYMBOL									
	40.0000	EACH	10.0000	25.0000	150.00 %	25.7500	157.50 %	25.0000	150.00 %	
			400.00	1,000.00	600.00	1,030.00	630.00	1,000.00	600.00	
80	PLASTIC RUMBLE LINES									
	480.0000	L.F.	4.0000	8.0000	100.00 %	8.2500	106.25 %	8.0000	100.00 %	
			1,920.00	3,840.00	1,920.00	3,960.00	2,040.00	3,840.00	1,920.00	
81	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.8000	HUND	1,000.0000	600.0000	-40.00 %	566.5000	-43.35 %	550.0000	-45.00 %	
			800.00	480.00	-320.00	453.20	-346.80	440.00	-360.00	
82	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 - SOLAR POWERED									
	0.8000	HUND	5,000.0000	5,000.0000	0.00 %	4,738.0000	-5.24 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	3,790.40	-209.60	4,000.00	0.00	
83	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	9880.0000	L.F.	0.1000	1.0000	900.00 %	0.9800	880.00 %	1.0000	900.00 %	
			988.00	9,880.00	8,892.00	9,682.40	8,694.40	9,880.00	8,892.00	
84	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-15.22 %		27.17 %		27.17 %	
			58,976.00	50,000.00	-8,976.00	75,000.00	16,024.00	75,000.00	16,024.00	
85	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1									
		L.S.			-33.33 %		-15.82 %		-33.42 %	
			165,000.00	110,000.00	-55,000.00	138,895.00	-26,105.00	109,850.00	-55,150.00	
86	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 2									
		L.S.			-34.38 %		-15.12 %		-33.22 %	
			160,000.00	105,000.00	-55,000.00	135,806.00	-24,194.00	106,850.00	-53,150.00	
87	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 3									
		L.S.			-43.18 %		-35.93 %		-42.34 %	
			220,000.00	125,000.00	-95,000.00	140,955.00	-79,045.00	126,850.00	-93,150.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
88	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1									
	L.S.				130.77 %			169.38 %		123.08 %
			13,000.00	30,000.00	17,000.00		35,020.00	22,020.00	29,000.00	16,000.00
89	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1									
	L.S.				-47.63 %			-30.69 %		-41.44 %
			57,287.00	30,000.00	-27,287.00		39,705.00	-17,582.00	33,550.00	-23,737.00
90	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 2									
	L.S.				-56.44 %			-53.36 %		-56.33 %
			309,933.00	135,000.00	-174,933.00		144,550.00	-165,383.00	135,340.00	-174,593.00
91	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 3									
	L.S.				-13.30 %			-13.49 %		-16.01 %
			18,455.00	16,000.00	-2,455.00		15,965.00	-2,490.00	15,500.00	-2,955.00
92	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 1									
	L.S.				-16.53 %			-4.17 %		-14.28 %
			341,421.00	285,000.00	-56,421.00		327,180.00	-14,241.00	292,650.00	-48,771.00
93	CONDUIT PIPE 1 IN. DIAM.									
	105.0000	L.F.	1.0000	5.0000	400.00 %		150.0000	14,900.00 %	150.0000	14,900.00 %
			105.00	525.00	420.00		15,750.00	15,645.00	15,750.00	15,645.00
94	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	7190.0000	HR	2.5000	1.5000	-40.00 %		3.0000	20.00 %	2.2000	-12.00 %
			17,975.00	10,785.00	-7,190.00		21,570.00	3,595.00	15,818.00	-2,157.00
95	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				-45.36 %			-66.15 %		-37.16 %
			183,010.00	100,000.00	-83,010.00		61,955.00	-121,055.00	115,000.00	-68,010.00
96	TYPE III BARRICADE									
	5.0000	EACH	150.0000	225.0000	50.00 %		250.0000	66.67 %	325.0000	116.67 %
			750.00	1,125.00	375.00		1,250.00	500.00	1,625.00	875.00
97	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	1978.0000	S.F.	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00 %		18.0000	-28.00 %	13.5000	-46.00 %
			49,450.00	19,780.00	-29,670.00		35,604.00	-13,846.00	26,703.00	-22,747.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT : 10B011
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
98	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.	EST.		150,000.00	0.00 %	150,000.00	150,000.00	0.00 %	150,000.00	0.00 %
99	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.		10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
100	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 16780.0000	S.F.	0.7000	11,746.00	-85.71 %	0.2500	4,195.00	-64.29 %	0.5000	-28.57 %
101	HEADWALL 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.00	150.00 %	5,500.0000	5,500.00	175.00 %	4,000.0000	100.00 %
102	CURE BOX 2.0000	L.S.	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
103	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 8.0000	EACH	200.0000	1,600.00	25.00 %	250.0000	2,000.00	25.00 %	350.0000	75.00 %
104	BOLLARD TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,000.00	400.00	900.0000	2,000.00	400.00	1,000.0000	1,200.00
105	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 320.0000	S.Y.	38.0000	12,160.00	7.89 %	41.0000	10,224.00	-15.92 %	32.0000	-15.79 %
106	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A 6.0000	EACH	1,600.0000	9,600.00	-34.38 %	1,030.0000	6,180.00	-35.63 %	1,250.0000	-21.88 %
107	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 40.0000	S.F.	60.0000	2,400.00	-58.33 %	25.0000	1,854.00	-22.75 %	30.0000	-50.00 %
108	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 6158.0000	L.F.	15.0000	92,370.00	-20.00 %	12.0000	76,051.30	-17.67 %	12.5000	-16.67 %
					-18,474.00			-16,318.70		-15,395.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT : 10B011
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
109	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4									
	654.0000	L.F.	14.0000	11.0000	-21.43%	11.5000	-17.86%	11.5000	-17.86%	
			9,156.00	7,194.00	-1,962.00	7,521.00	-1,635.00	7,521.00	-1,635.00	
110	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	95.0000	EACH	190.0000	75.0000	-60.53%	113.0000	-40.53%	115.0000	-39.47%	
			18,050.00	7,125.00	-10,925.00	10,735.00	-7,315.00	10,925.00	-7,125.00	
111	SINGLE 6 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE									
	8.0000	EACH	500.0000	350.0000	-30.00%	515.0000	3.00%	525.0000	5.00%	
			4,000.00	2,800.00	-1,200.00	4,120.00	120.00	4,200.00	200.00	
112	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 1 DESIGN A									
	140.0000	L.F.	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50%	51.5000	28.75%	55.0000	37.50%	
			5,600.00	4,900.00	-700.00	7,210.00	1,610.00	7,700.00	2,100.00	
113	MODULAR BLOCK WALL									
	41.0000	S.F.	350.0000	40.0000	-88.57%	50.0000	-85.71%	100.0000	-71.43%	
			14,350.00	1,640.00	-12,710.00	2,050.00	-12,300.00	4,100.00	-10,250.00	
114	ROCK FOR ROCK WALL									
	6.0000	TON	60.0000	325.0000	441.67%	250.0000	316.67%	700.0000	1,066.67%	
			360.00	1,950.00	1,590.00	1,500.00	1,140.00	4,200.00	3,840.00	
115	BACKFILL FOR ROCK WALL									
	4.0000	TON	80.0000	150.0000	87.50%	75.0000	-6.25%	100.0000	25.00%	
			320.00	600.00	280.00	300.00	-20.00	400.00	80.00	
116	ADJUST INLET									
	4.0000	EACH	450.0000	250.0000	-44.44%	350.0000	-22.22%	350.0000	-22.22%	
			1,800.00	1,000.00	-800.00	1,400.00	-400.00	1,400.00	-400.00	
117	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	3.0000	EACH	900.0000	500.0000	-44.44%	1,500.0000	66.67%	350.0000	-61.11%	
			2,700.00	1,500.00	-1,200.00	4,500.00	1,800.00	1,050.00	-1,650.00	
118	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	750.0000	50.00%	450.0000	-10.00%	300.0000	-40.00%	
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	900.00	-100.00	600.00	-400.00	
119	LOWER VALVE BOX									
	5.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00%	250.0000	25.00%	125.0000	-37.50%	
			1,000.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,250.00	250.00	625.00	-375.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
120	ADJUST VALVE BOX 7.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,750.00	0.00 % 0.00	250.0000 1,750.00	0.00 % 0.00	225.0000 1,575.00	-10.00 % -175.00	
121	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		6,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	0.00 %	
122	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
123	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
124	SPCC PLAN L.S.		2,500.00	-98.00 %	50.00	-20.00 %	1,000.00	-60.00 %	
125	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING 7560.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 18,900.00	-60.00 % -11,340.00	1.0000 7,560.00	-42.00 % -7,938.00	2.0000 15,120.00	-20.00 % -3,780.00	
126	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 20.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 50.00	100.00 % 50.00	5.0000 100.00	-34.00 % -17.00	10.0000 200.00	300.00 % 150.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$4,764,395.41	-19.62%	\$3,829,670.00	-19.48%	\$4,086,248.80	-14.23%	
BASE TOTAL			\$4,764,395.41	-19.62%	\$3,829,670.00	-19.48%	\$4,086,248.80	-14.23%	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR

BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-55.80 %
			352,901.51	156,000.00	-196,901.51
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	5.3500	ACRE	1,500.0000	3,000.0000	100.00 %
			8,025.00	16,050.00	8,025.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			304.59 %
			7,415.00	30,000.00	22,585.00
4	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNAL SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS				
		EST.			0.00 %
			2,900.00	2,900.00	
5	REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS				
		EST.			0.00 %
			18,000.00	18,000.00	
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	2304.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %
			11,520.00	6,912.00	-4,608.00
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	10.0000	EACH	225.0000	165.0000	-26.67 %
			2,250.00	1,650.00	-600.00
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM				
		L.S.			60.29 %
			12,477.00	20,000.00	7,523.00
GRADING					
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	17529.0000	C.Y.	7.5000	13.5000	80.00 %
			131,467.50	236,641.50	105,174.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR

BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 7620.0000	C.Y.	2.0000 15,240.00	0.0100 76.20	-99.50 % -15,163.80
DRAINAGE					
11	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 6,000.00	2,650.0000 7,950.00	32.50 % 1,950.00
12	DROP INLET TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	2,800.0000 2,800.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	-10.71 % -300.00
13	REMOVE AND RESET GRATE INLET 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	50.00 % 500.00
14	QUARRY SPALLS 2370.0000	TON	25.0000 59,250.00	22.0000 52,140.00	-12.00 % -7,110.00
15	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 42 IN. DIAM. 224.0000	L.F.	160.0000 35,840.00	150.0000 33,600.00	-6.25 % -2,240.00
16	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 203.0000	L.F.	40.0000 8,120.00	55.0000 11,165.00	37.50 % 3,045.00
STORM SEWER					
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 9.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 9,000.00	1,000.0000 9,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 10,000.00	2,800.0000 11,200.00	12.00 % 1,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR

BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER					
19	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE				
	1965.0000	L.F.	2.0000 3,930.00	2.0000 3,930.00	0.00 % 0.00
20	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	1555.0000	L.F.	25.0000 38,875.00	35.0000 54,425.00	40.00 % 15,550.00
21	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.				
	410.0000	L.F.	53.0000 21,730.00	55.0000 22,550.00	3.77 % 820.00
22	SLOT DRAIN				
	93.0000	L.F.	350.0000 32,550.00	160.0000 14,880.00	-54.29 % -17,670.00
WATER LINES					
23	COMB. AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY 2 IN.				
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 4,000.00	1,250.0000 1,250.00	-68.75 % -2,750.00
24	MOVING EXISTING HYDRANTS				
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-33.33 % -500.00
25	DOUBLE SERVICE CONNECTION 3/4 IN DIAM.				
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	2,600.0000 10,400.00	30.00 % 2,400.00
26	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM.				
	48.0000	L.F.	60.0000 2,880.00	50.0000 2,400.00	-16.67 % -480.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR

BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING					
27	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	6289.0000	TON	13.0000	18.0000	38.46 %
			81,757.00	113,202.00	31,445.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
28	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			8,016.00	8,016.00	
29	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL				
	0.7000	TON	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %
			700.00	1,050.00	350.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
30	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	3854.6000	C.Y.	225.0000	190.0000	-15.56 %
			867,285.00	732,374.00	-134,911.00
31	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-4.00	-4.00	
32	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR				
	8275.0000	EACH	15.0000	16.0000	6.67 %
			124,125.00	132,400.00	8,275.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
33	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	13820.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	2.0000	-20.00 %
			34,550.00	27,640.00	-6,910.00
34	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 76-28				
	700.0000	TON	68.0000	85.0000	25.00 %
			47,600.00	59,500.00	11,900.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR

BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
35	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 76-28 7166.0000	TON	68.0000 487,288.00	70.0000 501,620.00	2.94 % 14,332.00
36	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		14,618.00	14,618.00	0.00 %
37	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		7,017.00	7,017.00	0.00 %
38	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		8,593.00	8,593.00	0.00 %
39	COMMERCIAL HMA 150.0000	TON	80.0000 12,000.00	100.0000 15,000.00	25.00 % 3,000.00
40	HMA APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 76-28 4.0000	EACH	150.0000 600.00	1,250.0000 5,000.00	733.33 % 4,400.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
41	ESC LEAD 14.0000	DAY	75.0000 1,050.00	150.0000 2,100.00	100.00 % 1,050.00
42	CHECK DAM 10.0000	L.F.	15.0000 150.00	125.0000 1,250.00	733.33 % 1,100.00
43	INLET PROTECTION 1.0000	EACH	150.0000 150.00	150.0000 150.00	0.00 % 0.00
44	WATTLE 830.0000	L.F.	2.5000 2,075.00	4.0000 3,320.00	60.00 % 1,245.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR

BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
45	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00	
46	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT				
	3.0000 ACRE		1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00
47	SEEDING AND MULCHING				
	3.0000 ACRE		3,000.0000	3,500.0000	16.67 %
			9,000.00	10,500.00	1,500.00
48	MEDIUM COMPOST				
	3.0000 ACRE		12,000.0000	5,000.0000	-58.33 %
			36,000.00	15,000.00	-21,000.00
49	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	430.0000 L.F.		2.5000	3.0000	20.00 %
			1,075.00	1,290.00	215.00
50	FORCE ACCOUNT IRRIGATION REPAIR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			7,500.00	7,500.00	
51	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE REPAIR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00	
TRAFFIC					
52	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	589.0000 L.F.		15.0000	25.0000	66.67 %
			8,835.00	14,725.00	5,890.00
53	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB				
	99.0000 L.F.		20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %
			1,980.00	2,475.00	495.00
54	EXTRUDED CURB				
	2532.0000 L.F.		10.0000	6.5000	-35.00 %
			25,320.00	16,458.00	-8,862.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR

BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 2197.5000	L.F.	20.0000 43,950.00	19.0000 41,752.50	-5.00 % -2,197.50
56	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21 2.0000	EACH	2,700.0000 5,400.00	3,750.0000 7,500.00	38.89 % 2,100.00
57	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 8.0000	EACH	2,300.0000 18,400.00	2,250.0000 18,000.00	-2.17 % -400.00
58	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	750.0000 1,500.00	950.0000 1,900.00	26.67 % 400.00
59	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER FROM STOCKPILE 237.5000	L.F.	25.0000 5,937.50	8.0000 1,900.00	-68.00 % -4,037.50
60	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 462.5000	L.F.	40.0000 18,500.00	40.0000 18,500.00	0.00 % 0.00
61	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 WITH SCUPPER 262.5000	L.F.	40.0000 10,500.00	41.0000 10,762.50	2.50 % 262.50
62	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 137.5000	L.F.	20.0000 2,750.00	10.0000 1,375.00	-50.00 % -1,375.00
63	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	20,000.0000 20,000.00	15,500.0000 15,500.00	-22.50 % -4,500.00
64	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 70.0000	EACH	28.0000 1,960.00	32.0000 2,240.00	14.29 % 280.00
65	TUBULAR MARKER 51.0000	EACH	50.0000 2,550.00	55.0000 2,805.00	10.00 % 255.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR

BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
66	PAINT LINE 36120.0000	L.F.	0.2200 7,946.40	0.3500 12,642.00	59.09 % 4,695.60
67	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 4420.0000	L.F.	2.0000 8,840.00	7.0000 30,940.00	250.00 % 22,100.00
68	PAINTED WIDE LINE 1680.0000	L.F.	0.2500 420.00	1.0500 1,764.00	320.00 % 1,344.00
69	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 1410.0000	L.F.	0.2500 352.50	0.4500 634.50	80.00 % 282.00
70	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 1670.0000	L.F.	4.0000 6,680.00	10.5000 17,535.00	162.50 % 10,855.00
71	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 380.0000	S.F.	5.5000 2,090.00	7.2500 2,755.00	31.82 % 665.00
72	PAINTED STOP LINE 38.0000	L.F.	5.0000 190.00	6.5000 247.00	30.00 % 57.00
73	PLASTIC STOP LINE 203.0000	L.F.	11.0000 2,233.00	10.0000 2,030.00	-9.09 % -203.00
74	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 19.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,900.00	75.0000 1,425.00	-25.00 % -475.00
75	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 14.0000	EACH	150.0000 2,100.00	160.0000 2,240.00	6.67 % 140.00
76	PAINTED ROUNDABOUT TRAFFIC ARROW 6.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,800.00	100.0000 600.00	-66.67 % -1,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR

BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
77	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER				
	22.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,100.00	30.0000 660.00	-40.00 % -440.00
78	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING				
	27.0000	EACH	17.0000 459.00	27.0000 729.00	58.82 % 270.00
79	PAINTED YIELD LINE SYMBOL				
	40.0000	EACH	10.0000 400.00	21.0000 840.00	110.00 % 440.00
80	PLASTIC RUMBLE LINES				
	480.0000	L.F.	4.0000 1,920.00	9.7500 4,680.00	143.75 % 2,760.00
81	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	0.8000	HUND	1,000.0000 800.00	525.0000 420.00	-47.50 % -380.00
82	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 - SOLAR POWERED				
	0.8000	HUND	5,000.0000 4,000.00	4,300.0000 3,440.00	-14.00 % -560.00
83	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	9880.0000	L.F.	0.1000 988.00	0.6500 6,422.00	550.00 % 5,434.00
84	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			10.21 %
			58,976.00	65,000.00	6,024.00
85	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1				
		L.S.			-9.09 %
			165,000.00	150,000.00	-15,000.00
86	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 2				
		L.S.			-6.25 %
			160,000.00	150,000.00	-10,000.00
87	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 3				
		L.S.			-22.73 %
			220,000.00	170,000.00	-50,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR

BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
88	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1				
	L.S.				15.38 %
			13,000.00	15,000.00	2,000.00
89	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1				
	L.S.				-12.72 %
			57,287.00	50,000.00	-7,287.00
90	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 2				
	L.S.				-38.70 %
			309,933.00	190,000.00	-119,933.00
91	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 3				
	L.S.				35.46 %
			18,455.00	25,000.00	6,545.00
92	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 1				
	L.S.				-6.27 %
			341,421.00	320,000.00	-21,421.00
93	CONDUIT PIPE 1 IN. DIAM.				
	105.0000 L.F.		1.0000	12.0000	1,100.00 %
			105.00	1,260.00	1,155.00
94	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	7190.0000 HR		2.5000	2.0000	-20.00 %
			17,975.00	14,380.00	-3,595.00
95	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.				9.28 %
			183,010.00	200,000.00	16,990.00
96	TYPE III BARRICADE				
	5.0000 EACH		150.0000	250.0000	66.67 %
			750.00	1,250.00	500.00
97	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	1978.0000 S.F.		25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %
			49,450.00	39,560.00	-9,890.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR

BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
98	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.	EST.			0.00 %
			150,000.00	150,000.00	
99	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00
100	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.			
	16780.0000		0.7000	0.5000	-28.57 %
			11,746.00	8,390.00	-3,356.00
101	HEADWALL	EACH			
	1.0000		2,000.0000	3,500.0000	75.00 %
			2,000.00	3,500.00	1,500.00
102	CURE BOX	L.S.			0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00
103	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	EACH			
	8.0000		200.0000	75.0000	-62.50 %
			1,600.00	600.00	-1,000.00
104	BOLLARD TYPE 1	EACH			
	2.0000		1,000.0000	1,150.0000	15.00 %
			2,000.00	2,300.00	300.00
105	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			
	320.0000		38.0000	45.0000	18.42 %
			12,160.00	14,400.00	2,240.00
106	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	EACH			
	6.0000		1,600.0000	1,350.0000	-15.63 %
			9,600.00	8,100.00	-1,500.00
107	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.			
	40.0000		60.0000	45.0000	-25.00 %
			2,400.00	1,800.00	-600.00
108	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	L.F.			
	6158.0000		15.0000	13.0000	-13.33 %
			92,370.00	80,054.00	-12,316.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR

BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
109	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 654.0000	L.F.	14.0000 9,156.00	12.0000 7,848.00	-14.29 % -1,308.00
110	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 95.0000	EACH	190.0000 18,050.00	120.0000 11,400.00	-36.84 % -6,650.00
111	SINGLE 6 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE 8.0000	EACH	500.0000 4,000.00	550.0000 4,400.00	10.00 % 400.00
112	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 1 DESIGN A 140.0000	L.F.	40.0000 5,600.00	55.0000 7,700.00	37.50 % 2,100.00
113	MODULAR BLOCK WALL 41.0000	S.F.	350.0000 14,350.00	30.0000 1,230.00	-91.43 % -13,120.00
114	ROCK FOR ROCK WALL 6.0000	TON	60.0000 360.00	150.0000 900.00	150.00 % 540.00
115	BACKFILL FOR ROCK WALL 4.0000	TON	80.0000 320.00	50.0000 200.00	-37.50 % -120.00
116	ADJUST INLET 4.0000	EACH	450.0000 1,800.00	500.0000 2,000.00	11.11 % 200.00
117	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 3.0000	EACH	900.0000 2,700.00	1,000.0000 3,000.00	11.11 % 300.00
118	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	325.0000 650.00	-35.00 % -350.00
119	LOWER VALVE BOX 5.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,000.00	125.0000 625.00	-37.50 % -375.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/06/2010

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 07:34

PS&E JOB NO : 10B011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008045 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 10B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR

BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
120	ADJUST VALVE BOX 7.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,750.00	225.0000 1,575.00	-10.00 % -175.00
121	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00 %
122	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
123	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
124	SPCC PLAN L.S.		2,500.00	1,000.00	-60.00 % -1,500.00
125	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING 7560.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 18,900.00	1.5000 11,340.00	-40.00 % -7,560.00
126	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 20.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 50.00	3.0000 60.00	20.00 % 10.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,764,395.41</u>	<u>\$4,388,678.20</u>	<u>-7.89%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,764,395.41</u>	<u>\$4,388,678.20</u>	<u>-7.89%</u>